# Price list 2024



# Pricing table annual usage charges

Number of users:	Annual usage charges:	Number of users:	Annual usage charges:
1-10	€ 178,50	151 – 175	€ 2.664,50
11 - 20	€ 357,00	176 – 200	€ 3.017,50
21 - 30	€ 535,50	201 – 225	€ 3.385,50
31 - 40	€ 714,00	226 – 250	€ 3.743,50
41 – 50	€ 892,50	251 – 275	€ 4.101,00
51 - 60	€ 1.071,00	276 – 300	€ 4.469,00
61 - 70	€ 1.249,50	301 – 350	€ 5.068,50
71 - 80	€ 1.428,00	351 - 400	€ 5.747,00
81-90	€ 1.606,50	401 - 450	€ 6.418,50
91 - 100	€ 1.785,00	451 - 500	€ 7.030,00
101 - 110	€ 1.940,00	501 - 600	€ 8.210,00
111 – 120	€ 2.085,00	601 - 700	€ 9.482,00
121 – 130	€ 2.228,00	701 - 800	€ 10.760,00
131 - 140	€ 2.354,00	801 - 900	€ 12.040,00
141 – 150	€ 2.504,00	901 - 1000	€ 13.260,00
	More than 1000 employees?	Price on request	

Above fees are in Euros and exclusive of VAT.

# Discounts

If you take out a contract for two or three years, you are eligible for a discount of 10% and 25% respectively on the annual usage fees in the first contract year.

# **Explanation**

For the first year, the number of users specified by you on commencement of the contract or, if this number is higher, the number of users registered in the application at the time of invoicing. The number of users included in the contract should be a reasonably accurate reflection of the actual number of users in the first year. The usage charges for the next year are based on the number of registered employees on the review date. The review date is the yearly anniversary date on which the contract was concluded.

Myleavedays.com is a product of EPOS BV

Prices, offers and discounts are valid from 01-01-2024 until 31-12-2024

More information: www.myleavedays.com E-mail: info@myleavedays.com Telephone: 0031 (0)53 483 10 20

1 of 3

# Price list 2024



Employees, out of service at the review date do not count as a user for the next contract year.

If the average number of users has been higher in the last contract year then the number of users counted at the present review date, the cost of the additional consumption over the last year will still be charged. When additional consumption is charged, the pricing scale of the previous contract year will apply.

EPOS BV reserves the right to annually raise prices shown with a maximum of 3%.

# **Registration fee**

A one-off registration fee of € 100,- applies to Myleavedays.com in the first year.

# Contract

A contract for the use of myleavedays.com ventures with EPOS BV for the period of 1, 2 or 3 years. Provided to 3 months before the contract will expire no written notice (by e-mail or letter) has been received, the contract tacitly will be extended by one year.

A cancellation of the contract is always confirmed in writing by EPOS BV.

EPOS BV is registered in the Netherlands at the Chamber of Commerce with number 08140994

#### Language module

A 10% surcharge applies to the language module (Dutch), and is added to the annual usage charges of Myleavedays.com.

#### **Absence module**

A 20% surcharge applies to the absence module, and is added to the annual usage charges of Myleavedays.com.

#### **Document module**

By default 30 Mb will be available for recording individual or corporate documents. When more space is needed, for a 10% surcharge you will become 30 Mb times the number of active users on extra storage space. The 10% surcharge applies to the document module and is added to the annual usage charges of Myleavedays.com.

#### **Importing data**

Rates for importing employee data, timetables, leave budgets, etc. in Myleavedays.com will be charged separately to the client, and are based on the hourly rate. Hourly rates charged for data importing can be obtained from Myleavedays.com.

Myleavedays.com is a product of EPOS BV

Prices, offers and discounts are valid from 01-01-2024 until 31-12-2024

More information: www.myleavedays.com E-mail: info@myleavedays.com Telephone: 0031 (0)53 483 10 20



# Price list 2024



# **Delivering bespoke solutions**

Bespoke solutions delivered by Myleavedays.com (where possible) are charged at an hourly rate. Hourly rates charged for bespoke services can be obtained from Myleavedays.com.

# Extra support in configuring your account

Do you need extra assistance and/or support in setting up and configuring your Myleavedays.com account? Our professionals can assist you in various ways. Please contact our helpdesk to discuss the options.

# Conditions

The use of the SaaS service Verlofdagen.nl/Myleavedays.com are subject to General Terms and Conditions and Terms of Use.

#### **Privacy law**

In the context of the European privacy legislation, the use of Verlofdagen.nl/Myleavedays.com is subject to the GDPR (General Data Protection Regulation) and during the term of the agreement there will be a Processor Agreement between your company and EPOS BV. The application Verlofdagen.nl/Myleavedays.com is registered with the Dutch Data Protection Authority.

Myleavedays.com is a product of EPOS BV

Prices, offers and discounts are valid from 01-01-2024 until 31-12-2024

More information: www.myleavedays.com E-mail: info@myleavedays.com Telephone: 0031 (0)53 483 10 20